## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Reuters (Scientific) Limited		01/01/2011	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Legal) Limited
Street Address:	100 Avenue Road, Swiss Cottage
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NW3 3PF
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3005481	DERWENT
Registration Number:	2754008	DERWENT BIOTECHNOLOGY RESOURCE
Registration Number:	2625440	DERWENT DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3094657	DERWENT PATENT STATUS FILE
Registration Number:	2090555	DERWENT PATENTS CITATION INDEX
Registration Number:	2620630	DERWENT WORLD PATENTS INDEX
Registration Number:	3200955	DWPI FIRST VIEW
Registration Number:	2790499	IP MATTERS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-223-4272

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0477

900190920

Address Line 1: One Station P Address Line 4: Stamford, CC	lace NNECTICUT 06902			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera			
Signature:	/DML/			
Date:	05/04/2011			
Total Attachments: 2 source=TRSL Assignment US#page1.tif source=TRSL Assignment US#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0478 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of January 1, 2011

WHEREAS, THOMSON REUTERS (SCIENTIFIC) LIMITED, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an office at The

Johnson Building, 77 Hatton Garden, London EC1N 1DL, England (hereinafter referred to

as "Assignor"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks");

and

WHEREAS, THOMSON REUTERS (LEGAL) LIMITED, a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an office at 100 Avenue Road,

Swiss Cottage, London NW3 3PF, England (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on

Schedule A, including all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and

together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of

said Trademarks, the intent hereof being substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

THOMSON REUTERS (SCIENTIFIC)

LIMITED

Bv:

Name: Stephen Hartman

Title: Director

37181-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0479

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
/DERWENT	3,005,481
DERWENT BIOTECHNOLOGY RESOURCE	2,754,008
, DERWENT DISCOVERY	2,625,440
V DERWENT PATENT STATUS FILE	3,094,657
JDERWENT PATENTS CITATION INDEX	2,090,555
✓ DERWENT WORLD PATENTS INDEX	2,620,630
. DWPI FIRST VIEW	3,200,955
IP MATTERS	2,790,449

37181-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0480